
UCPB LEASING AND FINANCE CORPORATION 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS & CORPORATE SECRETARY  
SEMINARS ATTENDED 2023 
 
 

Director Seminar Conducted By Date Taken 
 

Geron, Liduvino S. - Refresher Course on AMLA 
 

- Corporate Governance Orientation 
program 

LBP 
 
Institute of Corporate Directors 

2023 
 
2023 
 
 

Bautista, Annalene M. - Basic Course on Corporate Governance 
 
- AGAP Annual convention and Seminar 

2023 
 
- Updating on Anti-Money Laundering Act 
 
- 2023 GACPA Accountancy Week 

Celebration 
 
- Vision, Mission & Core Values Training 
 
- 44th GACPA Annual national Convention 
 
- 32nd BAIPHIL Convention 

LBP 
 
AGAP 
 
 
LBP 
 
GACPA 
 
 
LBP 
 
GACPA 
 
BAIPHIL 

2023 
 
2023 
 
 
2023 
 
2023 
 
 
2023 
 
2023 
 
2023 
 

Bongolan, Gonzalo Benjamin A. - Updating on Anti-Money Laundering Act LBP 12/12/23 
 

Bornas, Alan V. - 20th ITIP Annual national Conference 
 

- 32nd BAIPHIL Convention 

BAIPHIL 11/9/23 
 
3/10/23 
 



Burgos, Ma. Celeste A. - Refresher Training on AML 
 

- Basic Course on Corporate Governance 
 

- Vision, Mission & Core Values Training 
 

- Powertrends 
 

 

LBP 
 
LBP 
 
LBP 
 
LBP 

2023 
 
2023 
 
2023 
 
2023 

Galang, Winston Rochel L. - Vision Mission & Core Values Training 
 

- Banking Operations Course 
 

- 32nd BAIPHIL Convention 

LBP 
 
LBP 
 
BAIPHIL 

6/21/23 
 
3/30/23 
 
3/10/23 
 

Pangilinan, Elcid C. - Updates on Anti-Money Laundering Act for 
Senior Officers 
 

- Dashboard Crash Course for SKMG 
Executives 
 

LBP 
 
 
LBP 

12/1/23 
 
 
4/18/23 

Claveria, Florence Rosalind R. - Updates on anti-Money Laundering Act 
(AMLA) 
 
 
 

- MCLE Program for the 8th Compliance 
Period 

 

Atty. Matthew M. David 
Executive Director 
Anti-Money Laundering 
Council Secretariat 
 

MCLE Program for the 
8th Compliance Period 
 

12/1/23 
 
 
 
 
12/11-14/23 
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