UCPB LEASING AND FINANCE CORPORATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS & CORPORATE SECRETARY SEMINARS ATTENDED 2023

Director	Seminar	Conducted By	Date Taken
Geron, Liduvino S.	- Refresher Course on AMLA	LBP	2023
	- Corporate Governance Orientation program	Institute of Corporate Directors	2023
Bautista, Annalene M.	- Basic Course on Corporate Governance	LBP	2023
	- AGAP Annual convention and Seminar 2023	AGAP	2023
	- Updating on Anti-Money Laundering Act	LBP	2023
	- 2023 GACPA Accountancy Week Celebration	GACPA	2023
	- Vision, Mission & Core Values Training	LBP	2023
	- 44 th GACPA Annual national Convention	GACPA	2023
	- 32 nd BAIPHIL Convention	BAIPHIL	2023
Bongolan, Gonzalo Benjamin A.	- Updating on Anti-Money Laundering Act	LBP	12/12/23
Bornas, Alan V.	- 20 th ITIP Annual national Conference	BAIPHIL	11/9/23
	- 32 nd BAIPHIL Convention		3/10/23

Burgos, Ma. Celeste A.	- Refresher Training on AML	LBP	2023
	- Basic Course on Corporate Governance	LBP	2023
	- Vision, Mission & Core Values Training	LBP	2023
	- Powertrends	LBP	2023
Galang, Winston Rochel L.	- Vision Mission & Core Values Training	LBP	6/21/23
	- Banking Operations Course	LBP	3/30/23
	- 32 nd BAIPHIL Convention	BAIPHIL	3/10/23
Pangilinan, Elcid C.	- Updates on Anti-Money Laundering Act for Senior Officers	LBP	12/1/23
	- Dashboard Crash Course for SKMG Executives	LBP	4/18/23
Claveria, Florence Rosalind R. ,	- Updates on anti-Money Laundering Act (AMLA)	Atty. Matthew M. David Executive Director	12/1/23
Corporate Secretary		Anti-Money Laundering Council Secretariat	
	- MCLE Program for the 8 th Compliance Period	MCLE Program for the 8 th Compliance Period	12/11-14/23